505806414 12/05/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5853243

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARRY PAUL BROWN	12/05/2019
CHRIS N. HAGEN	12/05/2019
JAMES GARRETT	12/05/2019
AN DUC NGUYEN	12/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARMAN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	Street Address: 8500 BALBOA BOULEVARD		
City: NORTHRIDGE			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91329		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29704957

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Phone: 301-365-9040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27=2134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Arnheim/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2019-12-5_27-2134_Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-12-5 27-2134 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505806414 REEL: 051195 FRAME: 0587

Attorney Docket: 27-2134 Ref: D190242US01

ASSIGNMENT

Valley,	Californi Californi ements i ed, tt \times s	 a, James Garrett, a resident of Sin a, hereinafter (collectively) referred n a Loudspeaker for which an ap ne Declaration for said application of aid application having been filed in 	of Altadena, California, Chris N. Hagen, a resident of Simni Valley, California, and An Duc Nguyen, a resident of Simulation to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful eplication for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; the United States Patent and Trademark Office on erial Number 29/704,957, and was amended on (if
	a S	pplicable); aid application having been filed ur	nder the Patent Cooperation Treaty on and accorded tates of America being designated;
	WHERE	AS, <u>Harman International Industr</u> 8500 Balboa Boulevard	ries, Incorporated
***************************************		Northridge, CA 91329	
aforesa granted assign, exclusing any and and in thereof proper assigned herewith me/us it lawful adminis	aid invented therefore NOW TI and trace right to all Lette any and a side officer or AND saided and the comments of the commen	tion and in and to any Letters Pate it; HEREFORE, for good and valuate insfer unto the Assignee, its such the invention as described in said ers Patent which may be granted all foreign countries and in and to a describe and authorizes and requests agency of any country to issue all designor warrants and covenants that I/We have not executed and designor agrees to communicate gesaid invention, to execute all divisits and make all rightful oaths reproceeding and generally do everythems.	s of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the ont of the United States or any foreign country which may be oble consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell occessors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions at the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other said Letters Patent to said Assignee; at that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to sional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all elating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or hing possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce ign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
		IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:	12/05	5/2019	Signature: Interpretation Signature: Name Carry Paul Brown
Date:	12/	15/19	Signature: Name: Chris N. Hagen

Attorney Docket: 27-2134 Ref: D190242US01

Date: <u>5- Sec-2019</u>

Signature Name: James Garrett

Date: 12/05/20/9

Signature:_____

Name: An Duc Nguyen